
All charges are exclusive of VAT, except where otherwise stated.

All services and charges provided to vessel operators are subject to DFDS Nordic Terminal 
Standard Terminal Operators and Stevedores Conditions, details of which are available on 
request.  Handling and storage services provided, and directly connected with the shipping 
function, are rendered under UKWA terms, details of which are also available on request. 
For all other Terminals, local Terms and Conditions are applicable.
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Tel +44 (0)1469 575231
Fax +44 (0)1469 552670
sales.uk@dfds.com

DFDS SEAWAYS PLC
Nordic House
Western Access Road
Immingham Dock
Immingham
North East Lincolnshire
DN40 2LZ

SECTION 10 - CONDITIONS FOR TERMINAL OPERATORS

SECTION 9 - OTHER SERVICES

If a request is received from HM Revenue & Customs/Port Health and an examination is
necessary, the actual cost will be for the account of the customer.

SECTION 8 - HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS PRESENTATION (CPC) PORT HEALTH EXAMINATION (PHE)

Trailer MOT’s
Carried out on Wednesday and Friday	                     08:00 hrs - 16:00 hrs only

Quotes available upon request.

  Quotes available upon request

Trailer Repairs
Monday - Friday 			                                07:00 hrs - 19:00 hrs
Saturday - Sunday 			                                06:00 hrs - 18:00 hrs
Labour rate per hour					                   £ 35.70

Terminal Workshop Repairs

24 hours a day / 7 days a week     -      reduced availability 18:00 hrs - 07:00 hrs 			 
Labour rate per hour 				                     £45.00

Presentation of unit for x-ray examination (including administration)     £ 37.00
Partial Turnout					                 £ 150.00
Full Turnout					                 £ 450.00

Steam Cleaning 			          Partial Clean Inside Only    Full Clean Inside & Out
Fridge Trailer / Container 3m / 6m / 9m / 12m	 £ 49.80	                 £ 89.45
Tilt Trailer 	                 		       	 £ 55.65	                 £ 89.45
Plastic Bins	                                                                                           £ 4.40

Quotes available upon request; repairs by prior agreement preferred.
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6-18 m length		         			   £ 31.00	             £ 62.00
Over 18 m length 			   Rates on application
Cars/Vans 		  Rates on application

OPENING HOURS
FELIXSTOWE TERMINAL

Lift Units N/A

Trailers
24 hours a day / 7 days a week - Unless notified otherwise eg Christmas / New Year

Felixstowe Trailer Transhipment

Unit Type						        Days 6-7	             Day 8 & After

SECTION 1 - QUAY STANDAGE

Full Trailer					     Rates on application
Per Pallet						      Rates on application

SECTION 4 - DOCUMENTATION CHARGES

SECTION 2 - CARGO HANDLING

Free period for units that are shipped as unaccompanied units on DFDS vessels - First 5 days 
free including day of discharge / loading collection / delivery. Thereafter per calendar day or 
part thereof:

Export Traffic 				    Not available

SECTION 5 - INTERNAL TERMINAL SHUNTING (92 shed to Terminal and VV )

External shunting

To be agreed by special arrangement

Monday - Friday  07:00 hrs - 17:00 hrs                                    	     £ 25.20 per unit
Outside of the above hours			                                       £ 37.80 per unit

Storage
Storage ‘ex-road’ / Frustrated Exports / Frustrated Imports have no free days before quay rental 
commences; the following storage charges will be applicable per calendar day of part thereof 
from arrival at the gate to departure to road: 

Days 1-4			          				                £ 31.00
Days 5+			          				                £ 62.00

Plug-in		  Not available
Monitoring on diesel & refueling		  Rates on application

Labelling

Temperature Controlled Units

Warehousing
RHD  						      Rates on application

SECTION 3 - OTHER CHARGES

Seal Checking

Jump-Starting

Terminal seal check under written request by the customer	 £ 30.50

Jump-starting of vehicles (per jump-start)			  £ 27.30

Hazardous units (minimum charge)		                 £ 25.25 per set

If a request is received from HM Revenue & Customs/Port Health and an examination is
necessary, the actual cost will be for the account of the customer.

SECTION 6 - HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS PRESENTATION (CPC) PORT HEALTH EXAMINATION (PHE)

Presentation of unit for x-ray examination (including administration)	      N/A
Partial Turnout					                 	 N/A
Full Turnout					                 N/A

SECTION 7 - OTHER SERVICES

Quotes available upon request.

Trailer Repairs
Monday - Friday 			                                24 hours
Saturday	  			                                00:01 to 14:00 & 18:00 to 23:59
Sunday 					     18:00 to 23:59
Labour rate per hour					                   £ 35.70

All charges are exclusive of VAT, except where otherwise stated.

All services and charges provided to trailer/vehicle operators are subject to DFDS terms & 
conditions, details of which are available on request.  Handling and storage services provided, 
and directly connected with the shipping function, are rendered under UKWA terms, details of 
which are also available on request.  For all other Terminals, local Terms and Conditions are 
applicable.

SECTION 8 - CONDITIONS FOR TERMINAL OPERATORS
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Tel +44 (0)1394 603766/67
Fax +44 (0)1394 603756/83
ferry.felix@dfds.com

DFDS SEAWAYS PLC
North Sea House
Central Road South
Dooley Terminal
Felixstowe
Suffolk
IP11 3SD	



Lift Units  (Outside these hours by special arrangement)

Monday - Sunday 					     08:00 hrs - 16:00 hrs

SECTION 1 - QUAY STANDAGE (Unaccompanied units)

All charges are exclusive of VAT, except where otherwise stated.

All services and charges provided to trailer/vehicle operators are subject to DFDS terms & 
conditions, details of which are available on request.  Handling and storage services provided, 
and directly connected with the shipping function, are rendered under UKWA terms, details of 
which are also available on request.  For all other Terminals, local Terms and Conditions are 
applicable.

SECTION 6 - CONDITIONS FOR TERMINAL OPERATORS

Trailers
24 hours a day / 7 days a week

Export units are deemed as available for shipment from receipt at the quay with no free days 
applicable. Units which are delivered to quay but are later found to be operationally unsound 
and subsequently fail shipment through no fault of DFDS shall be subject to quay rental fom the 
original planned date of shipment.

Free period for import units that are shipped as unaccompanied units on DFDS vessels - First 4 
days free including days of discharge and collection. Thereafter per calendar day or part thereof:

6 m length and under 
(including tankcontainers up to and including 7.15 m)	 £ 15.50	             £ 31.00
6-18 m length		         			   £ 31.00	             £ 62.00
Over 18 m length - Rates on application
Timber - per package	          			     £ 1.40	               £ 2.80
             - per beam		           			     £ 4.61	               £ 9.22
Steel    - per 1000 kgs		           	                   £ 1.02	               £ 2.04

Unit Type						        Days 5-7	              Day 8 & After

Accompanied self-drive units have no free days before quay rental commences; if the trailer is 
dropped on the terminal, the following storage charges will be applicable per calendar day or 
part thereof:

6 m length and under
(including tankcontainers up to and including 7.15 m)	 £ 15.50	             £ 31.00
6-18 m length		         			   £ 31.00	             £ 62.00
Over 18 m length - Rates on application

Unit Type			            			     Days 1-7	              Day 8 & After

SECTION 2 - QUAY STANDAGE (Accompanied self-drive units)

6 m length and under
(including tankcontainers up to and including 7.15 m)	 £ 15.50	             £ 31.00
6-18 m length		         			   £ 31.00	             £ 62.00
Over 18 m length - Rates on application

Unit Type			            			     Days 1-7	              Day 8 & After

SECTION 3 - QUAY STORAGE (Store and Frustrated units)

Storage ‘ex-road’ / Frustrated Exports / Frustrated Imports have no free days before quay rental 
commences; the following storage charges will be applicable per calendar day of part thereof 
from arrival at the gate to departure to road:

SECTION 4 - CARGO HANDLING

NB: Units must arrive one hour prior to closing

Monday - Friday 07:00 hrs - 19:00 hrs 	                Saturday 07:00 hrs - 12:00 hrs

Lift Units
Handling (1 lift) and wharfage is normally included in stevedoring rates; store / frustrated 
import / frustrated export units are charged for 2 lifts as per charges below: 

Charges for special units and heavy lifts by agreement.
Extra lift (ISO units) on operator’s request		                		  £ 48.75
Out-of-hours lift (ISO units) on operator’s request (per single lift)	 £ 97.50

Weekend and other times by special arrangement (minimum plus 50%)
Above rates exclude any local shunting

Loose Cargo		  per 1000 kgs / 3 cbm	 £ 35.65
Palletised			  per 1000 kgs / 3 cbm	 £ 13.85
Steel (FCL)		  per 1000 kgs		  £ 6.60
Timber (FCL) 		  per cbm 			   £ 3.95
Minimum charge for the above services			   £ 36.40

Plug-in, monitoring and electricity supply first day		  £ 30.00
For each subsequent day or part thereof			   £ 15.00

Labelling

Temperature Controlled Units

SECTION 5 - OTHER CHARGES

Hazardous units (minimum charge)		                 £ 25.25 per set
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Tel +44 (0)1469 575231 
sales.uk@dfds.com

DFDS SEAWAYS PLC
International Ferry Terminal
Royal Quays
North Shields
Tyne & Wear
NE29 6EE		

OPENING HOURS
NEWCASTLE TERMINAL



6 m length and under 
(including tankcontainers up to and including 7.15 m)	 £ 15.50	             £ 31.00
6-18 m length		         			   £ 31.00	             £ 62.00
Over 18 m length - Rates on application
Timber - per package	          			     £ 1.40	               £ 2.80
             - per beam		           			     £ 4.61	               £ 9.22
Steel    - per 1000 kgs		           	                   £ 1.02	               £ 2.04

Lift Units (Outside these hours by special arrangement)
Monday - Friday 06:00 hrs - 20:00hrs		  Saturday & Sunday 06:00 hrs - 18:00 hrs

Trailers
24 hours a day / 7 days a week

Accompanied self-drive units have no free days before quay rental commences; if the trailer is 
dropped on the terminal, the following storage charges will be applicable per calendar day or 
part thereof:

Unit Type						        Days 5-7	              Day 8 & After

SECTION 1 - QUAY STANDAGE (Unaccompanied units)

SECTION 4 - CARGO HANDLING

NB: Units must arrive one hour prior to closing

Monday - Friday 07:00 hrs - 19:00 hrs 	                Saturday 07:00 hrs - 12:00 hrs

6 m length and under
(including tankcontainers up to and including 7.15 m)	 £ 15.50	             £ 31.00
6-18 m length		         			   £ 31.00	             £ 62.00
Over 18 m length - Rates on application

Unit Type			            			     Days 1-7	              Day 8 & After

Plug-in, monitoring and electricity supply first day		  £ 30.00
For each subsequent day or part thereof			   £ 15.00

Lift Units
Handling (1 lift) and wharfage is normally included in stevedoring rates; store / frustrated 
import / frustrated export units are charged for 2 lifts as per charges below: 

Charges for special units and heavy lifts by agreement.
Extra lift (ISO units) on operator’s request		                		  £ 48.75
Out-of-hours lift (ISO units) on operator’s request (per single lift)	 £ 97.50

Labelling

Temperature Controlled Units

Warehousing
RHD and storage rates available on application

Security Class 1 (CL 1.4 exempt) & Section 5

SECTION 5 - OTHER CHARGES

SECTION 6 - DOCUMENTATION CHARGES

Seal Checking

Jump-Starting

Terminal seal check under written request by the customer	 £ 30.50

Jump-starting of vehicles (per jump-start)	; terminal and
vessel operations				    £ 27.30

6 m length and under
(including tankcontainers up to and including 7.15 m)	 £ 15.50	             £ 31.00
6-18 m length		         			   £ 31.00	             £ 62.00
Over 18 m length - Rates on application

Unit Type			            			     Days 1-7	              Day 8 & After

SECTION 2 - QUAY STANDAGE (Accompanied self-drive units)

SECTION 3 - QUAY STORAGE (Store and Frustrated units)

Export units are deemed as available for shipment from receipt at the quay with no free days 
applicable. Units which are delivered to quay but are later found to be operationally unsound 
and subsequently fail shipment through no fault of DFDS shall be subject to quay rental fom the 
original planned date of shipment.

Free period for import units that are shipped as unaccompanied units on DFDS vessels - First 4 
days free including days of discharge and collection. Thereafter per calendar day or part thereof:

Hazardous units (minimum charge)		                 £ 25.25 per set

Weekend and other times by special arrangement (minimum plus 50%)
Above rates exclude any local shunting

Storage ‘ex-road’ / Frustrated Exports / Frustrated Imports have no free days before quay rental 
commences; the following storage charges will be applicable per calendar day of part thereof 
from arrival at the gate to departure to road:

Loose Cargo		  per 1000 kgs / 3 cbm	 £ 35.65
Palletised			  per 1000 kgs / 3 cbm	 £ 13.85
Steel (FCL)		  per 1000 kgs		  £ 6.60
Timber (FCL) 		  per cbm 			   £ 3.95
Minimum charge for the above services			   £ 36.40

ISPS Security (Import Storage)					     £ 30.25 per hour
Supply of water to vessels (minimum charge £ 50.00) 		     £ 4.05 per cbm  

Customs documentation charges subject to change when the documentation 
requirements post-Brexit are clear

SECTION 7 - INTERNAL TERMINAL SHUNTING (to repair area and Dockside<>Riverside v.v.)

External shunting

To be agreed by special arrangement

Monday - Friday  07:00 hrs - 17:00 hrs                                                            £ 25.20 per unit
Outside of the above hours			                                       £ 37.80 per unit

OPENING HOURS
IMMINGHAM TERMINAL



All charges are exclusive of VAT, except where otherwise stated.

All services and charges provided to vessel operators are subject to DFDS Nordic Terminal 
Standard Terminal Operators and Stevedores Conditions, details of which are available on 
request.  Handling and storage services provided, and directly connected with the shipping 
function, are rendered under UKWA terms, details of which are also available on request. 
For all other Terminals, local Terms and Conditions are applicable.
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Tel +44 (0)1469 575231
Fax +44 (0)1469 552670
sales.uk@dfds.com

DFDS SEAWAYS PLC
Nordic House
Western Access Road
Immingham Dock
Immingham
North East Lincolnshire
DN40 2LZ

SECTION 10 - CONDITIONS FOR TERMINAL OPERATORS

SECTION 9 - OTHER SERVICES

If a request is received from HM Revenue & Customs/Port Health and an examination is
necessary, the actual cost will be for the account of the customer.

SECTION 8 - HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS PRESENTATION (CPC) PORT HEALTH EXAMINATION (PHE)

Trailer MOT’s
Carried out on Wednesday and Friday	                     08:00 hrs - 16:00 hrs only

Quotes available upon request.

  Quotes available upon request

Trailer Repairs
Monday - Friday 			                                07:00 hrs - 19:00 hrs
Saturday - Sunday 			                                06:00 hrs - 18:00 hrs
Labour rate per hour					                   £ 35.70

Terminal Workshop Repairs

24 hours a day / 7 days a week     -      reduced availability 18:00 hrs - 07:00 hrs 			 
Labour rate per hour 				                     £45.00

Presentation of unit for x-ray examination (including administration)     £ 37.00
Partial Turnout					                 £ 150.00
Full Turnout					                 £ 450.00

Steam Cleaning 			          Partial Clean Inside Only    Full Clean Inside & Out
Fridge Trailer / Container 3m / 6m / 9m / 12m	 £ 49.80	                 £ 89.45
Tilt Trailer 	                 		       	 £ 55.65	                 £ 89.45
Plastic Bins	                                                                                           £ 4.40

Quotes available upon request; repairs by prior agreement preferred.
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